

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 489.3564
Description: Trench, Widen, Pave and Restoration. Approximately 5280'x22'.
Location: 80th Ave From M-40 to 29th St - Porter Twp
Project(s): 489.3564

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$422,836.00	2.48%	0.00%
1	(00529) Michigan Paving and Materials Company	\$412,591.00	0.00%	-2.42%
2	(00253) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	\$463,632.70	12.37%	9.64%

Line	Pay Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Bid Price	Total	(1) Michigan Paving and Materials Company Bid Price	Total	(2) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. Bid Price	Total
0001	1500001	Mobilization, Max	1	LSUM	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,593.00	\$25,593.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
0002	2050030	Machine Grading, Modified	23	Sta	\$575.00	\$13,225.00	\$490.00	\$11,270.00	\$750.00	\$17,250.00
0003	2057005	Final Grading & Shaping Agg. Surface	53	Sta	\$110.00	\$5,830.00	\$105.00	\$5,565.00	\$170.00	\$9,010.00
0004	3020001	Aggregate Base 2" over road in trenched area	500	Ton	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$14.50	\$7,250.00	\$21.00	\$10,500.00

Contract # 489.3564 (80th Ave From M-40 to 29th St - Porter Twp)
 MERL: 2022.6.0

Line	Pay Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		(1) Michigan Paving and Materials Company		(2) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	
					Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0005	3020016	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	1,500	Syd	\$6.00	\$9,000.00	\$8.50	\$12,750.00	\$6.90	\$10,350.00
0006	3070121	Shld, C111	850	Ton	\$28.00	\$23,800.00	\$25.00	\$21,250.00	\$24.00	\$20,400.00
0007	3070200	Trenching 3' Each Side	46	Sia	\$200.00	\$9,200.00	\$330.00	\$15,180.00	\$258.00	\$11,868.00
0008	3080005	Geotextile, Separator	20	Syd	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$3.00	\$60.00	\$20.00	\$400.00
0009	4010133	Culv, CIA, 18 inch	160	Ft	\$90.00	\$14,400.00	\$65.00	\$10,400.00	\$80.00	\$12,800.00
0010	5012024	HMA, 4EL 5"	3,775	Ton	\$77.00	\$290,675.00	\$77.00	\$290,675.00	\$83.00	\$313,325.00
0011	8050010	Curb Slp, HMA	2,000	Ft	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.01	\$20.00	\$0.10	\$200.00
0012	8110232	Pavt Mtkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	10,560	Ft	\$0.10	\$1,056.00	\$0.12	\$1,267.20	\$0.12	\$1,267.20
0013	8120012	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	6	Ea	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$44.00	\$264.00	\$44.00	\$264.00
0014	8120013	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	6	Ea	\$10.00	\$60.00	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$1.00	\$6.00
0015	8120170	Minor Traf Devices	1	LSUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,975.00	\$1,975.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
0016	8120350	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	82	Sft	\$4.00	\$328.00	\$4.00	\$328.00	\$4.00	\$328.00
0017	8120351	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	82	Sft	\$1.00	\$82.00	\$0.25	\$20.50	\$0.25	\$20.50
0018	8120370	Traf Regulator Control	1	LSUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
0019	8130010	Riprap, Plain	20	Syd	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Bid Price	Total	(1) Michigan Paving and Materials Company Bid Price	Total	(2) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. Bid Price	Total
0020	8160020	360	Lb	\$2.00	\$720.00	\$0.01	\$3.60	\$2.50	\$900.00
	Fertilizer, Chemical Nutrient, CIA								
0021	8160025	10,000	Syd	\$0.10	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$100.00	\$0.52	\$5,200.00
	Mulch								
0022	8160026	10,000	Syd	\$0.10	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$100.00	\$0.12	\$1,200.00
	Mulch Anchoring								
0023	8160027	1,000	Syd	\$1.50	\$1,500.00	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$1.10	\$1,100.00
	Mulch Blanket								
0024	8160040	440	Lb	\$4.00	\$1,760.00	\$0.01	\$4.40	\$5.10	\$2,244.00
	Seeding, Mixture THV								
0025	8167051	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	Extended Restoration								
0026	8210010	1	Ea	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$499.30	\$499.30	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	Monument Preservation								
Bid Totals:					\$422,836.00		\$412,591.00		\$463,632.70

Contract # 489,3564 (80th Ave From M-40 to 29th St - Porter Twp)
MERRL 2022.6.0